504973911 06/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5020657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-JUNG WANG	05/22/2018
CHEN-HSIN HSU	05/22/2018
CHI-CHUN CHEN	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOGORO INC.
Street Address:	3806 CENTRAL PLAZA, 18 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15774942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115282-8049.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH BODDY-ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Boddy-Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_1152828049US1#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1152828049US1#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1152828049US1#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1152828049US1#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1152828049US1#page5.tif

PATENT 504973911 REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Yu-Jung Wang having a mailing address of 11F., Building C, No. 225,
 Sec. 2, Chang-An E. Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 10552 TAIWAN;
- Chen-Hsin Hsu having a mailing address of 11F., Building C, No. 225,
 Sec. 2, Chang-An E. Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 10552 TAIWAN;
 and
- Chi-Chun Chen having a mailing address of 11F., Building C, No. 225,
 Sec. 2, Chang-An E. Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 10552 TAIWAN.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described or claimed in an application for Patent of the United States, which is currently entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT OF PORTABLE ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES and naming Assignor as the sole inventor(s), and filed on May 9, 2018, as U.S. Application No. 15/774,942 (the "Application").

Gogoro Inc. a company under the laws of Cayman Islands having a company address of 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands, and a place of business at 3806 Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, China (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights

Patent Assignment for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT OF PORTABLE ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES

1

115282-8049.US01

115282-8049.US01/139774716.1

from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Gogoro Inc.: MAY, 2 B 2018 Date:	Sìgnature	Long
·	,	Authorized Signer
		Hok-Sum Horace Luke Authorized Signer - Printed Name
		<u>Director</u> Authorized Signer – Title

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hok-Sum Horace Luke (insert name of authorized signer for Gogoro Inc.) signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Hsiao - Hui Tens | Hsiao Hi Jens | (Signature of Witness)

Patent Assignment for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT OF PORTABLE ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES

2

115282-8049.US01

MAY. 2 5 50.18	YaJan	Wart	
Date	Yu-Jung Wang	/	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yu-Jung Wang signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

		No.33, Dinghu Rd., Guishan Dis
Date	MAY, 22 2016	Signed at Tanyuan City, Tolwan 33878
	(Type or Print)	

3

Hs7ab - Hui Jeng Usias Uni J (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

MVX 5 5 50.8	Julium HAS
Date	Chen-Hsin Hsu
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Chen-Hsin Hsu e will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
DateMAY, 2.2 2019	Ne.33, Dingbu Rd., Guishan Dist, Signed at Taoyuan City, Taiwan \$3376
(Type or Print)	1
HS790 - Hut Jeng (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Juão (di A)
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness) $\lor \lor \lor$

Patent Assignment for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT OF PORTABLE ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES

115282-8049.US01

MAY, O 8 2018	Chi - Class Chen
Date	Chi-Chun Chen
,	or have satisfactory evidence that Chi-Chun Chen se will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
DateMAY, ○ ᢒ 2018	Na.33, Dinghu Rd. Guishan Dist. Signed at Taoyuan City. Taiwan \$3378
(Type or Print)	x
Hs790 - Hui Jeng	Him that For
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Patent Assignment for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT OF PORTABLE ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES

115282-8049 US01/139615731.1

RECORDED: 06/22/2018

5

115282-8049.US01